Features and Benefits
Accurate, Color-independent Measurement
Hach’s SOLITAX sc Turbidity and Suspended Solids
Sensors are immune to shifts in color of activated
sludge caused by variations in through-flow volume,
climatic fluctuations, or other unexpected events. Unlike
conventional systems, that need to be continually calibrated
to compensate for color variation, the proven measurement

Stormwater—Pulp & Paper, Petrochemical • • •
7
Ordering Information continued
SOLITAX sc Turbidity and Suspended Solids Analyzers
(common controller and sensor configurations)
Immersion in Open Tanks Applications
6940000 Turbidity Analyzer includes sc100 controller and PVC t-line sc sensor (0.001 to 4000 NTU) with wiper
6940100 Turbidity and Suspended Solids Analyzer includes sc100 controller and stainless steel ts-line sc sensor
(0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 50 g/L) with wiper
6940200 Turbidity and High Range Suspended Solids Analyzer includes sc100 controller and stainless steel
hs-line sc sensor (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 500 g/L) with wiper
Insertion in Pipes Applications
6940300 Turbidity and Suspended Solids Analyzer includes sc100 controller, stainless steel inline sc sensor
(0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 50 g/L) with wiper, and insertion mounting kit
6940400 Turbidity and High Range Suspended Solids Analyzer includes sc100 controller, stainless steel
highline sc sensor (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 500 g/L) with wiper, and insertion mounting kit
Both 6940300 and 6940400 include the insertion mounting kit which includes a 4 inch pre-coped Carbon Steel Flange.
Non-coped flanges are available. See below.
NOTE
1. Power cords must be ordered separately.
2. Fixed point installation kit or handrail mount kit must be ordered separately for all immersion analyzers.
Individual SOLITAX sc Sensors
Immersion Sensors
LXV423.99.10000 Turbidity, t-line sc, PVC with wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU)
LXV423.99.12000 Turbidity, t-line sc, PVC without wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU)
LXV423.99.10100 Turbidity and Suspended Solids, ts-line sc, PVC with wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 50 g/L)
LXV423.99.12100 Turbidity and Suspended Solids, ts-line sc, PVC without wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 50 g/L)
LXV423.99.00100 Turbidity and Suspended Solids, ts-line sc, stainless steel with wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 50 g/L)
LXV423.99.02100 Turbidity and Suspended Solids, ts-line sc, stainless steel without wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 50 g/L)
LXV423.99.10200 Turbidity and Suspended Solids, hs-line sc, PVC with wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 500 g/L)
LXV423.99.12200 Turbidity and Suspended Solids, hs-line sc, PVC without wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 500 g/L)
LXV423.99.00200 Turbidity and Suspended Solids, hs-line sc, stainless steel with wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 500 g/L)
LXV423.99.02200 Turbidity and Suspended Solids, hs-line sc, stainless steel without wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 500 g/L)
Insertion Sensors
LXV424.99.00100 Turbidity and Suspended Solids, inline sc, stainless steel with wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 50 g/L)
LXV424.99.02100 Turbidity and Suspended Solids, inline sc, stainless steel without wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 50 g/L)
LXV424.99.00200 Turbidity and Suspended Solids, highline sc, stainless steel with wiper (0.001 to 4000 NTU, 0.001 mg/L to 500 g/L)